

Gadhinglaj Police Station ,Kolhapur ,Maharashtra

Phone Number-02327/222233

Email- gadhinglajps.@gmail.com

O.W.No.1563 / 2024

Gadhinglaj Police Station Date 16 / 03 / 2024

FORM COMP AA

[see Rules 253 @,254 (C) (iii), 254 (80)255(1)(iv)]

TO,

Add. District Session Court, Gadhinglaj

Report :- Prashant Nishandar Ass.Police Inspector Gadhinglaj Police Station

Sub :- REPORT ABOUT THE MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS

__

Respected sir

1	Name of the police station	Gadhinglaj
2	CR.No/ TAR No./ SDE NO.	111/2024 Ipc-304(A) 279, 337, 338,427 M.V Act 184,
3	Date, Time and place of the Accident	Date-10/03/2024 Time -18.30 Gadhinglaj To Sankeshwar Road ,Near By Shiledar Stop ,Hebbal ,Dist -Kolhapur
4	Name of the Injured/ Deceased	Nitesh Suresh Kurane Age-22 Add- Hebbal , Tal-Gadhingalj M,Dst- Kolhapur
5	Name of the Hospital to which he/ she was removed	Hattarki Hospital Gadhinglaj
6	Number of vehicle and type of the vehicle	Sweft Dezir Car No MH09FV6807 (Accused Vehicle)
		Hero Splender Mo Sa.No.MH09FM8320 (Victom Vehicle)
7	Name of the address of the Driver of the vehicle with Particulars or Driving license of the said Driver and the address of the Issuing Authority of the	Accused Name-Ajit Maruti Hatti Age 31,Add-Hebbal,Taluka-Gadhinglaj ,Dist - Kolhapur

	said driving license. the number of the badge in case of public service vehicle and the address of the Issuing Authority of the said Badge.	DL No-MH09 20130006341 Valid til-23/01/2025 Kolhapur RTO
8	Name of the address of the owner of the vehicle as it stands on the date of the accident	Balkrishna mashnu tarval age 47, Add-shinoli,tal-changad,dist-kolhapur
9	Name and address of the Insurance Company with Whom the vehicle was insured and the Divisional office of the said Insurance Company.	The new india assurance co.ltd
10	Number of the insurance Policy/ Insurance Certificate and the Date of validity of the insurance Policy/ insurance Certificate.	Policy no -98000031210911147528 Validity-09/02/2022 to 08/02/2025
11	Action taken, if any, and the result thereof	Crime register under section ipc -304(A) 279, 337, 338,427 M.V Act 184,
12	Investigation officer	Api -prashant nishandar
13	Police station name	Gadhinglaj Police station

Your's

API- Prashant nishandar Gadhinglaj police station Kolhapur, Maharashtra

Through
Police inspector
Gadhinglaj police station